Comcast Corporation in April 2014 as such adjustments are not directly related to the Transactions or Liberty transactions. The transactions Charter entered
into with Comcast were terminated in April 2015 and the CCOH Safari, LLC notes and CCO Safari, LLC Term G Loans were subsequently repaid in April
2015. The unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of operations are not adjusted to eliminate approximately $112 million of interest expense associated
with the escrowed debt for the year ended December 31, 2015. The unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of operations are also not adjusted to
eliminate approximately $16 million of transaction costs incurred by Charter and $37 million of transaction costs incurred by TWC directly related to the
transactions with Comcast for the year ended December 31, 2015.

3

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2015
(IN MILLIONS)

   Bright
   TWC   House  Charter

 Charter   Pro Forma  Charter  Bright  Pro Forma  Pro Forma

 Historical  TWC  Adjustments  Pro Forma  House  Adjustments  As Adjusted

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 5  $ 1,170  $ (1,170) 1a $ 5  $ 73  $ (73) 2a $ 5

Accounts receivable, net 279  916  —  1,195  167  —  1,362

Prepaid expenses and other current assets 61  373  (2) 1a 432  41  —  473

Total current assets 345  2,459  (1,172)  1,632  281  (73)  1,840

RESTRICTED CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS 22,264  —  (22,264) 1e —  —  —  —

INVESTMENT IN CABLE PROPERTIES:

Property, plant and equipment, net 8,345  16,945  4,236 1b 29,526  2,186  547 2b 32,259

Franchises 6,006  26,014  23,500 1b 55,520  802  4,200 2b 60,522

Customer relationships, net 856  244  17,800 1b 18,900  —  1,800 2b 20,700

Goodwill 1,168  3,139  24,179 1b 28,486  13  1,967 2b 30,466

Total investment in cable properties, net 16,375  46,342  69,715  132,432  3,001  8,514  143,947

OTHER NONCURRENT ASSETS 332  476  446 1c 1,254  81  34 2c 1,369

Total assets $ 39,316  $ 49,277  $ 46,725  $ 135,318  $ 3,363  $ 8,475  $ 147,156

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY (DEFICIT)

CURRENT LIABILITIES:

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 1,972  $ 3,944  $ (19) 1d $ 5,897  $ 420  $ (17) 2d $ 6,300

Current portion of long-term debt —  5  (5) 1d —  343  (343) 2d —

Total current liabilities 1,972  3,949  (24)  5,897  763  (360)  6,300

LONG-TERM DEBT 35,723  22,497  2,384 1e 60,604  129  1,223 2e 61,956

DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 1,590  12,830  14,129 1f 28,549  —  — 2f 28,549

OTHER LONG-TERM LIABILITIES 77  1,002  (234) 1g 845  447  (424) 2g 868

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY (DEFICIT)

Noncontrolling interest —  4  (2) 1h 2  —  9,390 2h 9,392

Controlling interest (46)  8,995  30,472 1i 39,421  2,024  (1,354) 2i 40,091

Total shareholders’ equity (deficit) (46)  8,999  30,470  39,423  2,024  8,036  49,483

Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity (deficit) $ 39,316  $ 49,277  $ 46,725  $ 135,318  $ 3,363  $ 8,475  $ 147,156

4

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2015
(DOLLARS IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT SHARE DATA)

   Bright
   TWC   House  Charter

 Charter   Pro Forma  Charter  Bright  Pro Forma  Pro Forma

 Historical  TWC  Adjustments  Pro Forma  House  Adjustments  As Adjusted

REVENUES:

Video $ 4,587  $ 9,907  $ —  $ 14,494  $ 1,645  $ —  $ 16,139

Internet 3,003  7,029  —  10,032  1,254  —  11,286

Voice 539  1,931  —  2,470  376  —  2,846

Commercial 1,127  3,284  (20) 3a 4,391  466  (14) 4a 4,843

Advertising sales 309  1,028  (23) 3a 1,314  168  —  1,482

Other 189  518  195 3a 902  14  (96) 4a 820

Total revenues 9,754  23,697  152  33,603  3,923  (110)  37,416

COSTS AND EXPENSES:
Operating costs and expenses (exclusive of items shown
separately below) 6,426  15,559  256 3a 22,241  2,655  (305) 4a 24,591

Depreciation and amortization 2,125  3,696  3,443 3b 9,264  459  357 4b 10,080

Other operating (income) expenses, net 89  203  (149) 3c 143  (25)  (11)  107

 8,640  19,458  3,550  31,648  3,089  41  34,778

Income from operations 1,114  4,239  (3,398)  1,955  834  (151)  2,638

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSES):

Interest expense, net (1,306)  (1,401)  (397) 3d (3,104)  (33)  (4) 4d (3,141)

Loss on extinguishment of debt (128)  —  —  (128)  —  —  (128)

Loss on derivatives instruments, net (4)  —  —  (4)  —  —  (4)

Other income, net (7)  150  —  143  1  —  144

 (1,445)  (1,251)  (397)  (3,093)  (32)  (4)  (3,129)

Income (loss) before taxes (331)  2,988  (3,795)  (1,138)  802  (155)  (491)

Income tax benefit (expense) 60  (1,144)  1,528 3e 444  —  (219) 4e 225

Consolidated net income (loss) (271)  1,844  (2,267)  (694)  802  (374)  (266)

Less: Noncontrolling interest —  —  —  —  —  (86) 4f (86)

Net income (loss) before non-recurring charges directly
attributable to the Transactions $ (271)  $ 1,844  $ (2,267)  $ (694)  $ 802  $ (460)  $ (352)

LOSS PER COMMON SHARE, BASIC AND DILUTED $ (2.43)   $ (2.61)   $ (1.31)

Weighted average common shares outstanding, basic and
diluted 111,869,771   153,742,783 3f 265,612,554   3,658,691 4g 269,271,245

5

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements

Note 1. TWC Transactions Pro Forma Balance Sheet Adjustments

The unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet has been adjusted to reflect the estimated fair values of the identifiable assets acquired and liabilities
assumed in the TWC transactions. The preliminary purchase price is estimated to be approximately $60.0 billion for purposes of the unaudited pro forma
financial statements. The fair value of the equity portion of the TWC transactions consideration for accounting purposes will be based on the fair value of
Charter Class A common stock at the date of closing and will be different from the assumed value presented in the unaudited pro forma financial statements.